
Last Name First Name Unit Union
Final Avg. 

Comp. (FAC)
Accum. 
Contrib.

(Before 
Tax 

Contrib.)

Effective 
Retirement 

Date

Service 
Years/ 

Months
Option 
Elected

Monthly 
Pension 
Payment

Adams Jerome COF FPOA $70,911.61 $7,191.29 $48,324.05 06/29/11 24 yrs, 2 mos Opt B $3,247.85

Benton Duane COF 1600 $92,658.87 $43,198.57 $24,368.35 06/27/11 24 yrs, 7 mos SSEQ
$5,316.03/
$3,376.03

Blassingame Ruth HMC 1603 $43,145.68 $0.00 $0.00 06/02/11 16 yrs, 6 mos Straight Life $1,008.53

Brown Connie COF FIRE $69,179.81 $14,545.17 $57,385.20 06/30/11
25 yrs, 10 

mos Opt B w/pop-up $3,409.96

Dunbar Sharon COF SGT $84,789.24 $62,797.65 $7,619.11 06/20/11 26 yrs, 1 mo Straight Life $4,791.76

Hare Alvin COF FIRE $72,615.27 $2,313.90 $56,327.75 06/03/11 30 yrs, 4 mos Opt B w/pop-up $3,910.72

Juarez Martin COF FIRE $77,096.73 $15,538.95 $59,020.80 06/30/11 26 yrs, 6 mos Opt B $3,971.40

Ross Carrie HMC 1603 $21,166.50 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/11 29 yrs, 2 mos Straight Life $859.89

Woods Garrett COF FPOA $60,191.09 $7,158.37 $45,851.87 07/01/11 24 yrs, 2 mos Straight Life $3,151.67

Last Name First Name Unit Union
Final Avg. 

Comp. (FAC)
Accum. 
Contrib.

(Before 
Tax 

Contrib.)

Effective 
Retirement 

Date

Service 
Years/ 

Months

Option to be 
Elected by 

(date)

Forystek David COF FPOA $85,121.86 $27,648.70 $28,152.25 06/22/11 20 yrs, 6 mos 01/01/14

8.  APPLICATIONS FOR DEFERRED RETIREMENT 

 

A motion was made by Robert Erlenbeck, supported by Michael Townsend and Debra Bridges, to approve the application for deferred retirement for D
motion carried unanimously.

Includes 161.8 hours fl

N

Includes 180 hours flex

7.  APPLICATIONS FOR VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT

Approval of Pension Calculations
CITY OF FLINT EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

July 19, 2011 Board Meeting

Moved/Resolved by Robert Erlenbeck, supported by Cass Wisniewski, that the Service, Final Average Compensation, Accumulated Contributions and 
Retirement for the Applications for Voluntary Retirement for Jerome Adams, Duane Benton, Ruth Blassingame, Connie Brown, Sharon Dunbar, Alvin H
Carrie Ross, and Garrett Woods be approved and the Treasurer of the City of Flint Employees’ Retirement System be authorized and directed to pay a 
indicated, for life or until such chosen option shall require.  The motion carried unanimously.

Includes 1.5 hours flex

Notes



Last Name First Name Unit Union
Final Avg. 

Comp. (FAC)
Accum. 
Contrib.

(Before 
Tax 

Contrib.)

Effective 
Retirement 

Date

Service 
Years/ 

Months
Option 
Elected

Monthly 
Pension 
Payment

Billings Charlotte HMC 1603 $29,120.90 $0.00 $0.00 06/21/11 29 yrs, 0 mos Option C $999.40

Last Name First Name Unit Union
Monthly 
Amount 

Monthly 
Amount

Over/Under-
Payment

Option 
Elected

Retirement 
Date

Rodriguez Ray COF FPOA $3,024.31 $2,932.94 $2,226.38
Option B w/pop-

up 06/02/09

Last Name First Name Unit Union Revised FAC Original FAC
Monthly 
Pension

Option 
Elected

Retirement 
Date

Effective 
Date

Davis Beatrice HMC 1603 $17,261.93 $17,261.93 $252.57 Straight Life 06/15/10 06/01/11

9.  APPROVAL OF DISABILITY PENSIONS 

N
No vacation payout inf
07/18/11

Reviewed prior to receipt of 1st pen

A motion was made by Mark Stratman, supported by Mary Bland, to approve the changes to the pension previously reported for Ray Rodriguez.  The m
unanimously.   

Revised per Arbitration Award

Notes

10.  APPROVAL OF PENSIONS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

12.  INFORMATIONAL CHANGES TO PENSIONS

11.  OPTIONS PICKED BY DEFERRED RETIREES

Notes

A motion was made by Michael Townsend, supported by Robert Erlenbeck, to approve the option picked by deferred retiree Beatrice Davis.  The motio
unanimously.

July 19, 2011 Board Meeting - Approval of Pension Calculations

A motion was made by Mark Stratman, supported by Mary Bland, to approve the non-duty disability pension for Charlotte Billings.  The motion carried



Page 10217-A

avid Forystek.  The 

ex paid on p/e 03-19-11

Notes

x paid on p/e 03-20-10

Effective Date of 
Hare, Martin Juarez, 
monthly pension, as 

paid on p/e 07/09/11



Page 10217-B

Notes
ormation from HMC as of 

nsion payment

motion carried 

on carried 

 unanimously.  


